

Special Council Resolution

Moved By	Deputy Mayor Suzanne Séguin	Resolution No: 239-22
Last Name Printed	SÉGUIN	
Seconded By	Councillor Nicole Beatty	Council Date:
Last Name Printed	BEATTY	July 4, 2022

THAT Council receive the Staff Report for information purposes; and

FURTHER THAT Council maintain the enforcement of Municipal By-laws currently in place conducted by Municipal Law Enforcement Officers; and

FURTHER THAT Council endorse a revised Encampment Response Plan by the By-law Department for coordination with the County of Northumberland Homelessness Coordinated Response Team (HCRT) in order to establish a coordinated systemic multi-agency response to those sleeping rough in the Town of Cobourg to facilitate person-centered engagement opportunities and individualized connections to community-based supports, including dignified housing/shelter options; and

FURTHER THAT in the event of an encampment site being cleaned up, everyone's personal belongings are stored for a period of two weeks and notification provided for pick up; and

FURTHER THAT Council direct the CAO to provide an oral report to Municipal Council on Homelessness in the Town of Cobourg as a standing report under General Government Services.

Recorded Vote Request By: Deputy Mayor Suzanne Séguin

Vote Results:

Council Member	YES	NO
Councillor Nicole Beatty	X	
Councillor Adam Bureau	X	
Councillor Brain Darling	X	
Councillor Emily Chorley	X	
Councillor Aaron Burchat	X	
Deputy Mayor Suzanne Séguin	X	
Mayor John Henderson	X	
RESULTS	7	

CARRIED